5. OTHER POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEEITS: (Continued)

Sensitivity of the District's Proportionate Share of the Collective Total OPEB Liability to
Changes in the Discount Rate:

The following presents the District's proportionate share of the collective total OPEB
liability, as well as what the District's proportionate share of the collective total OPEB liability
would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1% lower (1.98%) or 1% higher
(3.98%) than the current discount rate:

Current 1.0%
1.0% Decrease Discoimt Rate Increase

1.98% 2.98% 3.98%
Proportionate Share of
the Collective Total
OPEB Liability $ 19,040,178 $ 16,317,009 $ 14,146,972

Sensitivity of the District's Proportionate Share of the Collective Total OPEB Liability to
Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates:

The following presents the District's proportionate share of the collective total OPEB
liability, as well as what the District's proportionate share of the collective total OPEB liability
would be if it were calculated using a healthcare cost trend rates that are 1% lower or 1%
higher than the current healthcare cost trend rates:

1.0% Current 1.0%
Decrease Trend Rate Increase

Proportionate Share of
the Collective Total
OPEB Liability $ 14,138,453 $ 16,317,009 $ 19,061,849

Payables to the OPEB Plan:

As of June 30, 2019, the District reported a payable of $-0- for the outstanding amount
of contributions to the OPEB plan required for the year ended June 30, 2019.

31

METROPOLITAN HUMAN SERVICES DISTRICT
NOTES TO EINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30. 2019

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:

The following is a summary of changes in the District's long-term liabilities for the year
ended June 30. 2019:

Balance
July 1, 2018 Additions Deletions

Balance
June 30, 2019

Amounts
due within
one year

Compensated absences $ 654,205 $ 601,771 $ 526,310 $ 729,666 $ . 459,486
OPEB liability 17,164,564 261,793 1,109,348 16,317,009 520,138
Net pension liability 23,458,097 7,453,081 3,034,385 27,876,793 -

$ 41,276,866 $ 8,316,645 $ . 4,670,043 $ 44,923,468 $ . 979,624

LEASE AGREEMENTS:

During the year ended June 30, 2019, the District had four operating leases in effect
consisting of office space and land. Euture minimum lease payments under these non-
cancelable operating leases as of June 30, 2019 are as follows:

Year Ending June 30
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
Thereafter
Total

Lease Payments
$34,834

10
10
10
10

510
S 35.384

Expenditures relating to the leases and other month-to-month leases were $223,297 for
the year ended June 30, 2019.

The Metropolitan Human Services District has maintenance and parking agreements on
a month-to-month, as needed, basis.